
 

 

 

 

Prompt Payments by Public Sector Bodies 

 

Reporting Template pursuant to Government Decision  S29296 of 2 and 8 March 2011 by; 

 

The Health Service Executive, the Local Authorities, State Agencies and all other Public Sector Bodies, 

(excluding Commercial Semi State bodies) 

 

 

Parent Government Department: Dept of Justice & Equality 

 

 

State Agency: Policing Authority 
 

 

Reporting Period: 2019 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
PROMPT PAYMENT QUARTERLY RETURNS BY GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENTS 2019 

 
Table 1  
 

 
AGENCY: Policing Authority 

 
 

Quarter Ended 
 
% of overall Total value  
paid within 15 days 

 
Value of Payments  
within 15 days 

 
% No. of payments  
within 15 days 

 
No. of Payments  
within 15 days 

 
 

 
Late  

Payment 
Interest 

Compensation 
Costs 

March  84% €41,894 72% 87 - - 
 
June  

 
71% 

 
€35,976 

 
81% 

 
112 

 
- 

 
- 

 
September 

 
72% 

 
€64,922 

 
80% 

 
133 

 
- 

 
- 

 
December 

 
65% 

 
€190,618 

 
85% 

 
176 

 
 

 
 

     
 

 
PROMPT PAYMENT QUARTERLY RETURNS BY GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENTS 2019 

 
Table 2  
 

 
AGENCY: Policing Authority 

 
 

Quarter Ended 
 
% of overall Total 
value  
paid within 30 days 

 
Value of Payments  
within 30 days 

 
% No. of payments  
within 30 days 

 
No. of Payments  
within 30 days 

 
 

 
Late  

Payment 
Interest 

Compensation 
Costs 

March 100% €49,679 100% 121 €0 €0 

 
June 

 
92% €46,854 

 
99% 

 
137 

 
€56 

 
€70 

 
September 

 
100% 

 
€89,370 

 
99% 

 
164 

 
- 

 
€80 

       
 

December 
75% €219,311 98% 202 - - 



 


